

Sen. Tedisco Honors "Super Clerk" to Saratoga County Board of Supervisors

SENATOR JIM TEDISCO May 20, 2021



Senator Jim Tedisco (R,C-Glenville) honored Pamela Wright of Hadley with a New York State Senate Proclamation upon her retirement as Clerk for the Saratoga County Board of Supervisors.

Wright has served as Clerk to the Board since 2010 and been a Saratoga County employee since 1988. She is a member of the New York State Association of Clerks of Legislative Boards, a member and Administrative Assistant for the Intercounty Legislative Committee of the

Adirondack Association of Towns and Villages, and President of the Hadley-Luzerne Lioness Club.

"Pamela Wright is truly a 'Super Clerk' for the Saratoga County Board of Supervisors who has served the residents of Saratoga County with dedication and distinction for many years," said Senator Jim Tedisco, who presented Wright with a Senate Proclamation at this week's Board of Supervisors meeting, on behalf of himself and Senator Daphne Jordan (R,C-Halfmoon), along a Supergirl shirt to symbolize the "super" job she has done over the years for taxpayers.